
DECEMBER
Greenville/Spartanburg SC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  45.09 Carry Over:  567 Carry Over:  1719
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 58.1 37.1 47.6 0.13 0.13 45.22 17 17 584 0 0 1719

2 57.8 36.9 47.4 0.14 0.27 45.36 18 35 602 0 0 1719

3 57.6 36.7 47.2 0.14 0.41 45.5 18 53 620 0 0 1719

4 57.3 36.6 46.9 0.14 0.55 45.64 18 71 638 0 0 1719

5 57.1 36.4 46.7 0.14 0.69 45.78 18 89 656 0 0 1719

6 56.8 36.2 46.5 0.14 0.83 45.92 18 107 674 0 0 1719

7 56.6 36.1 46.3 0.14 0.97 46.06 19 126 693 0 0 1719

8 56.3 35.9 46.1 0.14 1.11 46.2 19 145 712 0 0 1719

9 56.1 35.8 45.9 0.15 1.26 46.35 19 164 731 0 0 1719

10 55.9 35.6 45.7 0.16 1.42 46.51 19 183 750 0 0 1719

11 55.6 35.5 45.6 0.15 1.57 46.66 20 203 770 0 0 1719

12 55.4 35.3 45.4 0.15 1.72 46.81 20 223 790 0 0 1719

13 55.2 35.2 45.2 0.16 1.88 46.97 20 243 810 0 0 1719

14 55 35 45 0.15 2.03 47.12 20 263 830 0 0 1719

15 54.8 34.9 44.8 0.15 2.18 47.27 20 283 850 0 0 1719

16 54.6 34.7 44.7 0.15 2.33 47.42 20 303 870 0 0 1719

17 54.5 34.6 44.5 0.15 2.48 47.57 20 323 890 0 0 1719

18 54.3 34.4 44.4 0.14 2.62 47.71 21 344 911 0 0 1719

19 54.1 34.3 44.2 0.15 2.77 47.86 21 365 932 0 0 1719

20 53.9 34.2 44.1 0.15 2.92 48.01 21 386 953 0 0 1719

21 53.8 34 43.9 0.15 3.07 48.16 21 407 974 0 0 1719

22 53.6 33.9 43.8 0.16 3.23 48.32 21 428 995 0 0 1719

23 53.5 33.8 43.6 0.15 3.38 48.47 21 449 1016 0 0 1719

24 53.4 33.6 43.5 0.15 3.53 48.62 22 471 1038 0 0 1719

25 53.2 33.5 43.4 0.15 3.68 48.77 22 493 1060 0 0 1719

26 53.1 33.4 43.3 0.15 3.83 48.92 22 515 1082 0 0 1719

27 53 33.3 43.1 0.14 3.97 49.06 22 537 1104 0 0 1719

28 52.9 33.2 43 0.16 4.13 49.22 22 559 1126 0 0 1719

29 52.8 33 42.9 0.15 4.28 49.37 22 581 1148 0 0 1719

30 52.7 32.9 42.8 0.15 4.43 49.52 22 603 1170 0 0 1719

31 52.6 32.8 42.7 0.15 4.58 49.67 22 625 1192 0 0 1719

All 54.9 34.8 44.8 0.148 4.58 49.67 626 1193 1 1720

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


